

January 29, 2025

## ADDENDUM ONE

## CALL FOR ARTISTS

## PUENTE HILLS LANDFILL PARK PROJECT

The Department of Arts and Culture issues Addendum One to the Puente Hills Landfill Park Call for Artists, which was released on December 19, 2024.

## <u>The information hereunder, specific to the sections discussed below, supersedes any</u> information previously provided as to those sections.

Addendum One, to the Puente Hills Landfill Park Call shall cause the following revisions.

1. Call for Artists, Deadline to Apply, has been deleted in its entirely and replaced with the following:

Deadline to Apply: Wednesday, February 12, 2025, 5:00 PST

2. Call for Artists, SCHEDULE, has been deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

December 19, 2024Call for Artists ReleasedJanuary 7, 2025Optional Virtual Application Info Meeting, 5:00pm PSTJanuary 10, 2025Q&A from Info Meeting available on websiteFebruary 12, 2025Application Deadline, 5pm PSTMarch 2025Part A3 - Selection Committee Meeting

May 2025

Project Schedule

June 2025	Project Start
September 2025	Community Engagement Completion
December 2025	Final Design Completion
May 2026	Fabrication Completion
Late Summer 2026	Artwork Installation Completion
September 2026	Project Completion

**DEADLINE TO APPLY:** Submissions are due by or before **5:00 pm, Pacific Standard Time (PST) on Wednesday, February 12, 2025**. Any materials received after the due date and time specified above will be rejected and considered non-responsive.

3. Call for Artists, PUENTE HILLS LANDFILL BACKGROUND/COMMUNITY, The Puente Hills Landfill Park Master plan paragraph will be deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

The Puente Hills Landfill Park Master Plan can be found here: 2016 Master Plan — Puente Hills Landfill Park

Section 2.14 of the Puente Hills Landfill Park Master Plan includes interpretive and civic art themes. Please refer to pages 68-70 for additional information.